
VARIOUS COLLEGES, UNIVERSITIES AND INDUSTRY ORGANIZATIONS RECOGNIZE AND RECRUIT  
SPECIALIST HIGH SKILLS MAJOR (SHSM) STUDENTS THROUGH SPECIFIC SHSM BURSARIES AND SCHOLARSHIPS.
Post-Secondary
Institution/Sector Partner

Awards &
Scholarships Requirement

Brock University $500 SHSM graduates with a minimum admission average of 80%.

Lakehead University $500 Successful completion of a Specialist High Skills Major (SHSM) in one of the following 
sectors: Arts & Culture; Business; Environment; Health & Wellness; Mining; Sports.

McMaster University 1 Free Course 
Credit

SHSM graduates with successful completion of a Specialist High Skills Major (SHSM) 
in one of the following sectors: Business; Environment; Health & Wellness; Justice, 
Community Safety and Emergency Services; Non-Profit.

Niagara College $1,000 SHSM graduates directly incoming from high school with a minimum admission 
average of 80%.

Saint Mary’s University 2 X $2,000 SHSM graduates that must be enrolled in a program which correlates with their high 
skills major.

Sault College $1,000 SHSM graduates directly incoming from high school and submission of  
one page essay.

St. Clair College $1,500 SHSM graduates with a minimum admission average of 75%.

Trent University 1 X $2,000 SHSM graduate directly incoming from high school.

Loyalist College 5 X $1,000 $1,000 - available to students who have completed SHSM.  One-time scholarship;  
5 available.
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Post-Secondary
Institution/Sector Partner

Awards &
Scholarships Requirements

University of Waterloo $1,000

Science SHSM Entrance Award. All science programs (excluding Aviation, Pharmacy, 
and Optometry).
Available to students completing any Specialist High Skills Major (SHSM) at an 
Ontario high school. No application is required.

Confederation College $500

Must be a Grade 12 high school student completing one of the following Specialist 
High Skills Majors: Business; Construction; Manufacturing; Hospitality and Tourism; 
Aviation and Aerospace; Arts & Culture; Health & Wellness; Justice, Community 
Safety and Emergency Services; Mining; Transportation; Environment.

University of Guelph -  
Ontario Agricultural 
College

3 X $1,000 SHSM graduate with a minimum admission average of 75%.

University of Guelph-  
Humber $1,000

Minimum final admission average of 80% and successful completion of 
a Specialist High Skills Major (SHSM) in one of the following sectors: Arts 
& Culture; Business; Health & Wellness; Information & Communications 
Technology; Justice, Community Safety & Emergency; Services; Non-prof-
it; Sports.

University of Windsor $1,000 SHSM graduates with a minimum admission average of 80%

Western University -  
Brescia University College $500 SHSM graduates with a minimum admission

average of 82%

Western University - 
Huron University College $500 SHSM graduate in one of the following sectors: Arts & Culture; Business; 

Health & Wellness; Non-Profit.

Western University -  
King’s University College $2,000

Successfully completed a Specialist High Skills Major (SHSM) in one of 
the following sectors: Arts & Culture; Business; Environment; Health & 
Wellness; Justice, Community Safety & Emergency Services; Non-Profit; 
Sports.

York University 20 x $1,000

SHSM graduates applying to Bachelor in Environmental Studies or Geog-
raphy at York University, minimum final admission average of 75% and 
successful completion of a Specialist High Skills Major (SHSM) in one of 
the following sectors: Environment; Energy; Transportation; Agriculture; 
Arts & Culture; Horticulture & Landscaping.
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